Market Information MAI 54
double ro
w!New!
Lateral g
ear t
eeth
Four-row linear recirculating ball bearing
and guideway assemblies

4
3
Ordering example and ordering designation
Standard manufacturing lengths: see page 4, footnotes 4)5).
Guideway identical to standard manufacturing length;
start and end of guideway cut obliquely
Ordering designation:
KUVE 25 B SB ZHP W2 V2/1500 (Figure 1).
Even with n � lmax, the individual sections of the
guideways have obliquely cut ends.
Guideway smaller than standard manufacturing length;
start and end of guideway cut obliquely
Ordering designation:
KUVE 35 B S ZHP W1 V1/1400 (Figure 2).
Guideway larger than standard manufacturing length;
start and end of guideway cut straight, joints in
guideways cut obliquely
Ordering designation:
KUVE 25 B H ZHP W2 V2/2 700 (Figure 3).
Figure 1 · Ordering example and ordering designation –
ends of guideway oblique
Figure 2 · Ordering example and ordering designation –
ends of guideway straight
Figure 3 · Ordering example and ordering designation –
joints in guideways oblique, ends straight
Four-row linear ball bearing and guideway KUVE..B
Size 25
Carriage for screw mounting from side SB
Guideway with teeth on underside ZHP
Number of carriages per unit W2
Carriage preload V2
Guideway length 1500 mm
Four-row linear ball bearing and guideway KUVE..B
Size 35
Narrow carriage S
Guideway with teeth on underside ZHP
Number of carriages per unit W1
Carriage preload V1
Guideway length 1400 mm
Four-row linear ball bearing and guideway KUVE..B
Size 25
High carriage H
Guideway with teeth on underside ZHP
Number of carriages per unit W2
Carriage preload V2
Guideway length 2 700 mm
 1500
KUVE 25 B SB ZHP W2 V2/1500
17
3
14
8
 1400
KUVE 35 B S ZHP W1 V1/1400
17
3
14
9
 2700
KUVE 25 B H ZHP W2 V2/2700
17
3
14
7
4
Four-row linear recirculating
ball bearing and guideway
assemblies
Guideway with teeth on underside
Series KUVE..B SB ZHP
KUVE..B SB ZHP
7
3 2
3
1
4
1
6
1
9
65
H
H T H

By agreement, single-piece guideways are available up to
5 740 mm.
Figure 1 · Ordering example and ordering designation –
unit
Figure 2 · Ordering example and ordering designation –
guideway with toothed rack
Four-row linear ball bearing and
guideway assembly
KUVE..B
Size 25
Guideway with toothed rack with lateral
helical teeth TKVD 25 ZHST SVS
Number of carriages per unit W1
Carriage preload V1
Guideway length 900 mm
Guideway of size 25, toothed rack with
lateral helical teeth TKVD 25 ZHST SVS
Guideway length 2 860 mm
KUVE 25 B ZHST SVS W1 V1/900
 900
20
5
03
9
TKVD 25 ZHST SVS/2860
 2860
20
5
05
8
8
Four-row linear recirculating
ball bearing and guideway
assemblies
Toothed rack with lateral teeth
Series KUVE..B ZHST SVS
1) The maximum single-piece length of the toothed rack is 960 mm.
The maximum single-piece selling length of the toothed rack is 2 860 mm.
By agreement, it may be possible to obtain a single-piece unit up to 5 740 mm.
2) aL and aR are dependent on the guideway length.
3) Teeth, centre distance and ratio to DIN 3 975/76.
4) If there is a possibility of settling, the fixing screws should be secured against rotation.
5) See Figure Load directions.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Unit Carriage Guideway Mounting dimensions Mounting dimensions
Designation Designation Mass Designation Mass lmax
1) H B L A1 A3 b
–0,005
–0,03
�kg �kg/m
KUVE 25 B ZHST SVS3) KWVE 25 B 0,71 TKVD 25 ZHST SVS 8,5 2 860 65 70 81,7 23,5 11 29,75
KUVE 30 B ZHST SVS3) KWVE 30 B 1,4 TKVD 30 ZHST SVS 15 2 860 81 90 97,6 31 11,25 39,75
KUVE 35 B ZHST SVS3) KWVE 35 B 2,02 TKVD 35 ZHST SVS 19,2 2 860 87 100 110 33 12,3 48,75
Screw diameters and tightening torques
Designation Fixing screws ISO 4 762-12.94)
K1 G2 K3 K6
MA
Nm
MA
Nm
MA
Nm
MA
Nm
KUVE 25 B ZHST SVS M6 17 M 8 24 M6 17 M6 17
KUVE 30 B ZHST SVS M8 41 M10 41 M8 41 M8 41
KUVE 35 B ZHST SVS M8 41 M10 41 M8 41 M8 41
9
KUVE..B ZHST SVS KUVE..B ZHST SVS · View X (rotated through 90°)
A b1
J
B